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IN RE: ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

CHANGE OF NAME OF
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND TO
ALEXIS MARIE HYND :

©1 - 1018-CH

No. 2000-2948

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Filed on Behalf of:
JESSICA M. HYND, mother of
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND

Counsel of Record for
JESSICA M. HYND:

Mark S. Weaver, Esq.
PA Supreme Court No. 63044

P.O. Box 170

211 ¥ East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 768-9696

FILED
SEP 2 7 2001

illiam A. Shaw
W'Prothonotafy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: :
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND O i §-C>
No. 26662948

PRELIMINARY ORDER FOR HEARING
AND PUBLICATION

AND NOW, this __ 28~ day of _S@@¥b=r" 2001, upon Motion of Petitioner,

it is ORDERED that hearing on the Petition for Change of Name is set for the ﬁ? d day of

lO[ﬂ—U“bf/’) ,2001,at (‘3P Lﬂm-in Courtroom [ ofthe Clearfield

County Courthouse.

Petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of this Petition and date of hearing by

publication in The Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in Clearfield, and the Clearfield

County Legal Journal.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: :
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND : O-\Lel§-C>
; No. 26062948

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

COMES NOW, Petitioner, Jessica M. Hynd, mother of Alexis Marie Townsend, by her
attorneys, Mazza, Schneider, Arbuckle & Bascom, who requests this Honorable Court to Order a
change of her daughter’s name pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S.A. Section 701, et sec.. and in support
thereof, represents:

1. That Petitioner is Jessica M. Hynd, an adult individual, currently residing at R.R.
1, Box 573, Osceola Mills, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. That Petitioner previously believed that the natural father of the minor child was
Jared Curlin, but upon recent testing performed by the Indiana County Domestic Relations
Section, it was ruled out that Mr. Curlin was the natural father of the child. At the present time,
Petitioner is unaware of the identity of the child’s natural father.

3. That Alexis Marie Townsend is two (2) years old (d.o.b. 06/21/99) born
out-of-wedlock to Jessica M. Hynd, natural mother.

4. That upon birth, Alexis Marie Townsend was given the surname of Timothy
Townsend who was believed to be the minor child’s natural father at the time of birth. Mr.
Townsend, however, was ruled out as a natural father by genetic testing performed by the Centre

County Domestic Relations Section.




5. That during the course of the child’s life she has resided with her mother and also
with Donald and Kay Townsend of Philipsburg, Pennsylvania. A custody action initiated by
Petitioner in Centre County at No. 2000-2948 re-established primary physical custody of the
minor child with Petitioner. The minor child has lived at the aforementioned address in
Clearfield County with the Petitioner for the last three months. The Petitioner has maintained
custody of the minor child since February 23, 2001.

6. That there are no judgments or decrees of like nature against Alexis Marie
Townsend.

7.  That Petitioner requests her daughter’s name be changed from Alexis Marie
Townsend to Alexis Marie Hynd.

8.  That Petitioner requests this change of name so that the child bears the Petitioner’s
last name.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter an

Order changing her name from Alexis Marie Townsend to Alexis Marie Hynd.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: _“4-2T-¢| }/L//M/t/ =

Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
Of Counsel to Mazza, Schneider,
Arbuckle & Bascom




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: :
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND : ov-lug-C>
No.72660-2948-
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2001, upon consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name, and upon presentation of proof that notice was published, together
with proof that there are no judgments or decrees of like nature of record against the Petitioner,
and there appearing to be no lawful objections, it is:

ORDERED, that the name of Alexis Marie Townsend, is hereby changed to Alexis

Marie Hynd.

BY THE COURT:




VERIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby verify that the statements set forth in the foregoing Petition For
Change of Name are true to the best of my information, knowledge and belief. This statement is

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 441/ Y sy v

Jpssica M. Hynd /
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
CHANGE OF NAME OF :
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND TO : No. 01-1618-CD
ALEXIS MARIE HYND :

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Filed on behalf of:
Jessica M. Hynd

Counsel of Record for
Jessica M. Hynd:

Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
PA Supreme Court No. 63044

P.O. Box 170

211 Y4 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 768-9696

=HLEL
NOV 2.1 2009

Vlilliam A. Shav
Brothonotar: !



RECEIVED

«  NOTICE
NOTICEis hereby giventhat JES-
SICA M. HYND, on behalf of
'ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND, has
filed a Petition for Change of Name
to ALEXISMARIEHYND. The Court
"ha scheduled hearing of this Peti-
s tion for December 3, 2001 at 1:30
p.m. in Courtroom 1 of the Clear-
field County Courthouse. Inter-
ested parties may appear and show
cause, if they may have objections,
as to why said Petition should not
begranted.
. 10:30-1d-b

NOV 1 5 200

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this _14th day of
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

November AD. 20 01,

the regular issues of ___October 30, 2001 .
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or

advertising, and that all o€ the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publication are true. . dﬂ)
\ J"«fk/ﬂ)bbl/ /

Sworn and subscribed to Before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa.
Notarial Seal
Ann K. Law, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Cleartfield Coun
My Commission Expires Sept. 16,

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2004

2004

Member, Pennsyivania Association ot Notaries






PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 9th day of October AD 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
November 2, 2001, Vol. 13 No. 44. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

g L

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

3
Notary Public
My Commission Expires

Mark S. Weaver

1315 South Allen Street
Suite 302
State College PA 16801

Memuar, Fansyvang Asscgiation ot putanss
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: Alexis Marie Townsend

NO. 2001-01618-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there 1s no lien or judgment
entered against Alexis Marie Townsend within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied in
this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at
Clegrfield, this December 3, 2001.

Prothenotary




CHANGE OF NAME OF
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND TO
ALEXIS MARIE HYND

Prothonotary

FILED

JAN 14 2002

Wiltiam A. Shaw

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-1618-CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading:
COPY OF ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF
BIRTH

Filed on behalf of:
Jessica M. Hynd

Counsel of Record for:
Jessica M. Hynd

Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
PA Supreme Court No. 63044

211 Y2 East Locust Street
P.O.Box 170

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 768-9696
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA « DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH \3 \ i /

DXL socertitication of Birthoo JI

RN 06-21-1999 R 35645270-1999

(MO . DAY, YEARY

fld  06-28-1999

(MO . DAY. YEAR)
COUNTY OF DATE

BIRTH CLEARFIELD issuec 046-29-1999

(MO, DAY, YEAR)

NAME ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND

SEX " FEMALE

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Department of Health,
in accordance wilh Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by 1he General Assembly, June 29, 1953,

Chake At

CHARLES HARDESTER
STATE REGISTRAR H105. 1051 (04.98)
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ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND
C/0 316 FIFTH STREET
FHILIPSBURG PA 16886



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:
ALEXIS MARIE TOWNSEND
No. 01-1618-CD

ORDER

AND NOW, this ‘ day of (]60/-/ , 2002, upon consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name, and upon presentation of proof that notice was published, together
with proof that there are no judgments or decrees of like nature of record against the Petitioner,
and there appearing to be no lawful objections, it 1s:

ORDERED, that the name of Alexis Marie Townsend, is hereby changed to Alexis
Marie Hynd.

BY, 0O
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